## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA, Petitioner.

No. 50328

vs. THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE, THE HONORABLE JEROME M. POLAHA, DISTRICT JUDGE, Respondents, and

DENVER DEAN PULLIN, Real Party in Interest. JUL 3 0 2008

FILED

## WRIT OF MANDAMUS

TO: The Honorable Jerome Polaha, Judge of the Second Judicial District Court:

WHEREAS, this Court having made and filed its written decision that a writ of mandamus issue,

NOW, THEREFORE, you are instructed to conduct a new sentencing hearing consistent with the opinion filed in the above-entitled writ proceeding, in the case entitled State vs. Pullin, case no. CR062446.

WITNESS The Honorables Mark Gibbons, Chief Justice, A. William Maupin, James W. Hardesty, Ron Parraguirre, Michael L. Douglas, and Michael A. Cherry, Associate Justices of the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada, and attested by my hand and seal this 24<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2008.

Chief Assistant Clerk

18-19158

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

	n en
· · · ·	
1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
2	
3	
4	THE STATE OF NEVADA,
5	Petitioner,
6	ν.
7	THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT No. 50328
8	COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AND THE HONORABLE JEROME M. POLAHA, DISTRICT JUDGE,
9	
10	Respondent. and
.11	DENVER DEAN PULLIN,
12	
13	Real Party in Interest.
14	
15	AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
16	STATE OF NEVADA
17	COUNTY OF WASHOE
18	I, Jerry Stone, do hereby swear as follows:
19	I am an investigator employed by the Washoe County District Attorney. I am a citizen of
20	the United States and of the State of Nevada. I am over 21 years of age.
21	On July 28, 2008, I personally served a copy of the foregoing Writ of Mandamus on
22	Respondent, Judge Jerome M. Polaha, by delivering a copy of the Opinion captioned as State v.
23	District Court and Pullin, 124 Nev, Adv.Op. 54 (July 24, 2008) and a copy of the Writ of
24	Mandamus issued in that same case to him at his chambers in the Second
25	
26	111

1

Judicial District Court in Reno, Washoe County, Nevada. Terry Stone 6252 (Signature) (Printed na STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 28th day of July, 2008 by Jerry Stone. MICHELLE FOSTER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 00-60646-2 - Expires February 1, 2012 1chell Notary Public